Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0098 hac. of Forest Land for access to Retail Outlet of BPCL on Nangal Choudhary- Naizampur Road to Bhedanti Road M.NO. killa no.33//18/2&19/1/1 at Village - Sabajpur road under forest division and Distt. Mahendergarh.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2021

Date of Proposal:

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER: -07

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF FOREST AREA PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION

Sr. No	District	Division	Range/Tehsil/ Village	Khasra/Survey or Compartment Number of KM Stone	Forest Area propose d for Diversio n (Ha.)	Legal Status of Forest Area	Remark s
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Mahender garh	Mahender garh	Range: Nangal Choudhary	for access to Retail Outlet of BPCL on Nangal Choudhary- Naizampur Road to Bhedanti Road M.NO. killa no.33//18/2&19/1/1 at Village - Sabajpur road. GPS Reading N 27 ⁰ 52'48.19" E 76 ⁰ 5' 15.51" N 27 ⁰ 52' 46.74" E 76 ⁰ 5' 15.02"	0.0098 hac.	Protected Forest	

Mahendergarbro

Dated: -...19-8-31

Place: - Mahendergarh

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-08

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON-FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

S. No	Distric t	Division	Range/ Tehsil /Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of Km. Stone	Non Forest Area involved in the proposal (Ha.)	Present land Use	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	M.garh	M.garh	Nangal Chaudh ary Nangal Chaudh ary Shahbaj pur	Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana	0.1337 ha.	Private agricultura l land	-

Place : Rewari	P.	lace	:Re	wa	ri
----------------	----	------	-----	----	----

Date:

(Signature of User Agency)

प्रादेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Seal <u>ग्राम-करनावास, रेवाईा (हरियाणा)</u>

Vikram S Thakur

Countersigned by:-

Territory Manager (Retail)
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

Divisional Forests Officer Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Mahendergarh Forest Division Office Seal

Divisional Forest Officer

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-10

JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA

The most suitable location for establish of retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana. This is Non-forest area but approach to this retail outlet is protected forest land of 0.0098 ha. which is proposed diversion.

This Retail Outlet is constructed by M/s BPC Limited. This retail outlet is giving the employment for more than 5 persons from nearby villages. We are ready to pay the compensatory afforestation charges as applicable.

So, it is requested to you to grant us NOC for the same as soon as

possible.

Signature of User Agency

भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Seal Vikram S Thakur

Territory Manager (Retail)

Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

(1)

Divisional Forest Officer

Place: Rewari

Date:

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana,

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

Place: Rewari

Date:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-11

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e. **0.0098 Ha.** area is proposed for diversion.

Signature of User Agency

प्रादेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Sealगम-करनावास, रेवाई। (हरियाणा)

ice Seal^{मान-करनावास, रवाडा (हारयाणा}, Vikram S Thakur

> Territory Manager (Retail) Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

(1)

Divisional Forest Officer
Mariendergarti

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

Karnawas on Rewari Bawal road ,Rewari do hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for Compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana as per the prevailing wage rates at the time of undertaking and plantation activities.

Signature of User Agency

Place: Rewari

Date:

विक्रम टाकुर प्रावेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल Office Sealोट्रोलियमक्कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Sealद्रालियमक्कोपरिशन लिमिटेड ग्राम-करनावास, रेवाई। (हरियाणा)

ग्राम-करनावास, रेवाड़ी (हरियाणा) Vikram S Thakur

Territory Manager (Retail) Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

Countersigned by :-

Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

10

Divisional Forest Officer
Manendergarh

65

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0098 Ha. Forest land for access to

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-13

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is certify that I/We, <u>Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited</u>, at village Karnawas on Rewari Bawal road Rewari have applied for diversion of 0.0098 ha. forest land for proposed retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana. I/We do hereby undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land. I/we also hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined as per the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Place : Rewari

Date:

Signature of User Agency

प्रादेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Sealn-करनावास, रेवाड़ी (हरियाणा)

Vikram S Thakur rritory Manager (Reta

Countersigned by :-

Territory Manager (Retail) Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

co

Divisional Forest Officer
Mahendergarh

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-26 (G)

UNDERTAKING FOR NO HIGH TENSION LINE PASSED OVER THE SITE

It is certify that the proposal for diversion of Forest land for construction of approach road to setup the retail outlet of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty road, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana. There is no High Tension line passing over the proposed site.

Signature of User Agency

Place: Rewari

Date:

प्रावेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड Office Seal्राम-करनावास, रेवाई। (हरियाणा)

Office Seafin-करनावास, रेवाई। (हरियाणा) Vikram S Thakur

Territory Manager (Retail) Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

CS

Divisional Forest Officer

Mahendergarh

retail outlet of BPCL on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal

Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana.

File No.:

FP/HR/Approach/47857/2020

Date of Proposal:

22-07--2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-26 (H)

UNDERTAKING FOR NO LPG GODOWN NEAR PROPOSED SITE

It is certify that the proposal for diversion of Forest land for construction of approach road to setup the retail outlet of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited on Nangal Chaudhary Nizampur road to Bhedanty, LHS, Mustil No. 33, Killa no. 18/2 & 19/1/1 at village Shahbajpur tehsil Nangal Chaudhary district Mahendergarh, Haryana. There is no LPG Gas Godown is located near proposed site.

Place : Rewari

Date:

Signature of Users Agency प्रादेशिक प्रवन्धक - रिटेल

भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Office Sea रनावास, रेवाईा (इरियाणा) Vikram S Thakur

Territory Manager (Retail)
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

Vill. Karnawas Rewari (H.R.)

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Mahendergarh.

Office Seal

cis

Divisional Forest Officer
Mahendergarh

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS

(RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERBED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)

<u>TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT:</u> Diversion of 0.0098 Ha. of Foerst Land for access to Retail Outlet of BPCL on Nangal Choudhary - Nizampur Road to Bhedanti Road M.No. /Killa no. 33//18/2&19/1/1 at village Sahbajpur tehsil Nangal Choudhary under Forest Division and district Mahendergarh Haryana. (FP/HR/Approch/47857/2020)

It is certified that the Forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "Forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages Sigri district the Mahendergarh having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Signature

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

Mahendergarh

Forest Officer